Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/ 01)	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Petent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (9xp, 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les)
Debra Hudson		Name: MEDAREX, INC.
		Internal Address:
		Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) Yes X No attached?		707 State Road
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
x Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Princeton
Other	<u> </u>	State: NJ ZIp: 08540
	A - U 40, 0000	Additional name (a) B
Execution Date:	April 16, 2003	address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s):		
60/433728 1 10/738120		
13.1133.123		
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Jane E. Remillard LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: MXI-278		Enclosed
Street Address: 28 State Street		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
20 State Street		Authorized to be charged to credit card
		(Form 2038 enclosed)
City.	State: Zlp:	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boston	MA 02109	12-0080 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9, Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.		
Jeanne M. DiGiorgio - 41,710 June 17, 2005		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:2		
<u> </u>	 	
t hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by faceimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, faceimile no. 703- 306- 5995, on the date shown below.		
Deterti June 17, 2005 Signature (Jeanne M. DiGlorgio)		

PATENT REEL: 016357 FRAME: 0199

ASSIGNMENT

I, Debra Hudson of Livermore, California in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

MEDAREX, INC.

a corporation of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at 707 State Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

MEDAREX, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

HUMAN MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES AGAINST INTERLEUKIN 8 (IL-8)

described in an application

- executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
- Serial No. 60/433728, filed on December 16, 2002

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation. with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this / 6 day of april 2003.

By: Debra Hudson

State of California)

County of Sawtu (tara)

RECORDED: 06/17/2005

Then personally appeared the above named Debra Hudson and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed, before me, this _____/6 ___ day of ______, 2003.



My commission expired 55 NTO 7

REEL: 016357 FRAME: 0200